=
Fat
et

NE

U

e
LT e

T Ao
% —_

Fad
)
¢4
N
k|

—————

T
-

-

N

XN g
—

b

A

v
!

-
Fi3
W

b A
ba

~ B
; e
A e

| ol
o

JiAIGL

1"‘\-';? b ok Tl 5
IR R

e
|



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all I am very thankful to Allah who is most beneficent and merciful. This report has been

completed due to the support of many people and I wish to acknowledge them here.

I am have been deeply appreciated by my supervisors, Mr Cyril Supain and Prof.Madya
Rosdiana, who has contributed to the completion of this research. I'm thank him for the guidance

and encouragement and for the grasp of broad concept and attention to detail.

Finally, | am wanted to express my thanks to dear family and friends for endless support during

this research has been conducted.

Dayang Suhaila Asyikin Binti Jun
Bachelor of Business Administration Marketing (Honours)
Faculty of Business Administration

Universiti Teknologi MARA, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah.



THE ABSTRACT

Abstract

Customer is refers to a person or company that consumes or buy the product or services
and can choose between different good and suppliers. Customer satisfaction is to measures the
degree to which the produc'ts or services of a business meet consumers’ expectations. This study
attempts to measure which part from online shopping tools that can satisfied customer in Kota
Kinabalu. A set of the questionnaire have been distributed to 187 respondents using online
method in Kota Kinabalu. Cronbach Alpha method was used to determine the reliability of the
instrument. An alpha value of 0.944 was obtained. Data collected for the study were analysed
using frequencies analysis, reliability analysis and hypothesis testing. The findings revealed that
the customer in Kota Kinabalu satisfied with e-service quality given in online shopping. Besides
that, there is a significant relationship between website, privacy and e-service quality and
customer satisfactions with online shopping. However, finding reveals that qualification has a

negative correlation with teachers extrinsic motivation. A recommendation was made for future

research.



CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
B8
1.6

Background of Study
Problem Statement
Research Questions
Research Objectives
Scope of Study
Significance of the Study.

CONTENT

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
23
24
2.5
2.6

Customer Satisfaction
Website

Privacy

E-Service Quality
Research Framework
Research Hypothesis

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

Sources of Data

3.1.1 Primary Data

3.1.2 Secondary Data
Research Design

3.2.1 Causal Research
Research Instrument

3.3.1 Questionnaires

3.3.2 Survey Method
Sampling

3.4.1 Population

3.4.2 Elements

3.4.3 Sampling frame

3.4.4 Sample

3.4.5 Subjects

Sampling Techniques

3.5.1 Simple Random Sampling
3.5.2 Convenience Sampling
3.5.3 Validity

3.5.4 Frequency Distribution
Data Analysis

R S

_—— 00 ~] ~ N

oo

11
11
11
11
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15



3.7

3.6.1 Cronbach’s Alpha
3.6.2 Pearson Correlation Analysis
Measurement Items

3.7.1 Measurement Items for Customers Satisfaction

3.7.2 Measurement Items for Website
3.7.3 Measurement Items for Privacy

3.7.4 Measurement Items for E-Service Quality

CHAPTER 4: FINDING & ANALYSIS

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6

4.7

Frequency Distributions: Respondents’ Profile

Gender

Respondents’ Choices

Time Spend on Online Shopping
Platform Online Shopping

Scale Measurement

4.6.1 Reliability Analysis

4.6.1 Correlation Analysis
Hypothesis Testing

4.7.1 Multiple Regression Analysis

CHAPTER 5: DISCUSSION & CONCLUSION

5.1  Discussion of Findings

5.2  Limitations

5.3  Implications

5.4  Recommendations of Future Research
5.4.1 Scope
5.4.2 Data Collenction Method
5.4.3 Different Variables

5.5 Conclusions

References

Appendix

15
16
17
13
18
19
19
21

23
24
25
26
27
28
30
30
31
32
32

37
40
4]
4]
42
42
42
42

43
49



