

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS ONLINE SHOPPING USING SMARTPHONE IN KOTA KINABALU

DAYANG SUHAILA ASYIKIN BINTI JUN 2016584311

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU

JULY 2019

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all I am very thankful to Allah who is most beneficent and merciful. This report has been completed due to the support of many people and I wish to acknowledge them here.

I am have been deeply appreciated by my supervisors, Mr Cyril Supain and Prof.Madya Rosdiana, who has contributed to the completion of this research. I'm thank him for the guidance and encouragement and for the grasp of broad concept and attention to detail.

Finally, I am wanted to express my thanks to dear family and friends for endless support during this research has been conducted.

Dayang Suhaila Asyikin Binti Jun

Bachelor of Business Administration Marketing (Honours)

Faculty of Business Administration

Universiti Teknologi MARA, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah.

THE ABSTRACT

Abstract

Customer is refers to a person or company that consumes or buy the product or services and can choose between different good and suppliers. Customer satisfaction is to measures the degree to which the products or services of a business meet consumers' expectations. This study attempts to measure which part from online shopping tools that can satisfied customer in Kota Kinabalu. A set of the questionnaire have been distributed to 187 respondents using online method in Kota Kinabalu. Cronbach Alpha method was used to determine the reliability of the instrument. An alpha value of 0.944 was obtained. Data collected for the study were analysed using frequencies analysis, reliability analysis and hypothesis testing. The findings revealed that the customer in Kota Kinabalu satisfied with e-service quality given in online shopping. Besides that, there is a significant relationship between website, privacy and e-service quality and customer satisfactions with online shopping. However, finding reveals that qualification has a negative correlation with teachers extrinsic motivation. A recommendation was made for future research.

CONTENT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1	Background of Study Problem Statement	1 2
1.3	Research Questions	3 4
1.4 1.5	Research Objectives	4
1.6	Scope of Study Significance of the Study.	4
	2.8	
CHA	APTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Customer Satisfaction	6
2.2	Website	7
2.3	Privacy	7
2.4	E-Service Quality	8
2.5	Research Framework	10
2.6	Research Hypothesis	10
CHA	APTER 3: METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Sources of Data	11
	3.1.1 Primary Data	11
	3.1.2 Secondary Data	11
3.2	Research Design	11
	3.2.1 Causal Research	12
3.3	Research Instrument	12
	3.3.1 Questionnaires	13
	3.3.2 Survey Method	13
3.4	Sampling	13
	3.4.1 Population	13
	3.4.2 Elements	13
	3.4.3 Sampling frame	14
	3.4.4 Sample	14
2.5	3.4.5 Subjects	14
3.5	Sampling Techniques	14
	3.5.1 Simple Random Sampling	14
	3.5.2 Convenience Sampling	14
	3.5.3 Validity	15
26	3.5.4 Frequency Distribution	15
3.6	Data Analysis	15

3.7	 3.6.1 Cronbach's Alpha 3.6.2 Pearson Correlation Analysis Measurement Items 3.7.1 Measurement Items for Customers Satisfaction 3.7.2 Measurement Items for Website 3.7.3 Measurement Items for Privacy 3.7.4 Measurement Items for E-Service Quality 	15 16 17 17 18 19 19	
СНА	PTER 4: FINDING & ANALYSIS		
4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.6	Frequency Distributions: Respondents' Profile Gender Respondents' Choices Time Spend on Online Shopping Platform Online Shopping Scale Measurement 4.6.1 Reliability Analysis 4.6.1 Correlation Analysis Hypothesis Testing 4.7.1 Multiple Regression Analysis	23 24 25 26 27 28 30 30 31 32 32	
CHAPTER 5: DISCUSSION & CONCLUSION			
5.1 5.2 5.3 5.4	Discussion of Findings Limitations Implications Recommendations of Future Research 5.4.1 Scope 5.4.2 Data Collenction Method 5.4.3 Different Variables	37 40 41 41 42 42 42	
5.5	Conclusions	42	
References Appendix		43 49	